Montague Fire District
2017-18 Meeting Schedule

Thursday, July 27, 2017
Thursday, August 24, 2017
Thursday, September 21, 2017
Thursday, October 26, 2017
Thursday, November 16, 2017
Thursday, December 28, 2017
Thursday, January 25, 2018
Thursday, February 22, 2018
Thursday, March 22, 2018
Thursday, April 26, 2018
Thursday, May 24, 2018
Thursday, June 14, 2018

Thursday, July 26, 2018

Held at: 7:00 pm
Montague Fire Station
5085 Wilcox St.
Montague, MI 49437

Note: November meeting is one week earlier due to the Holiday.
June meeting is one week earlier due to tax millage approval needed.



Montague Fire District

Board Members/Key Personnel

Tracy Korthase - Chair
10941 Henderson Road
Montague, MI 49437
231-894-9255 Home
231-730-5848 Cell
tjkorthase@charter.net
Montague Township

Mike Cockerill — Vice-Chair
7344 Post Road

Montague, MI 49437
231-894-6839 Home
231-557-5810 Cell

No e-mail

White River Township

Lisa Kiel

7734 Old Channel Trail
Montague, MI 49437
231-893-8078 Home
231-288-8789 Cell
231-981-4550 Work
lanniekiel@gmail.com
City of Montague

Jeff Auch

As of December 2015

Dave Hulbert

Cook St.

Montague, MI 49437
231-286-8037 Cell
Member-at-Large

Bob Suits

8790 Indian Bay Rd.
Montague, MI 49437
231-894-2423 Home
231-557-7141 Cell
rpsuits@frontier.com
White River Township

Susanne McGee — Executive Secretary

9291 Cook Street
Montague, MI 49437
231-893-0119 Home
231-766-3043 Work
231-740-1527 Cell
suzmmcgee@aol.com

Dan Roesler — Asst. Chief

Montague, MI 49437
231-578-5567 Cell
1194@mnfd.org

Ron Anderson — Fire Chief

Montague, MI 49437 6788 Post Rd.
231-672-5403 Cell Montague, MI 49437
manager(@cityofmontague.org 231-578-8672 Cell
City of Montague 1191@mnfd.org

A James Neubauer

9100 Whitbeck Road
Montague, MI 49437
231-893-8405 Home

City of Montague Alternate

Wes Weesies

3125 Weesies Road
Montague, MI 49437
231-894-5920 Home
231-638-1657 Cell
wes@weesies.com
Montague Township

Finance Committee

Chief Anderson, Weesies, Cockerill

Personnel Committee
Chief Anderson, Suits,

Policy Committee
Suits,

, Converse



